| • | | bf | |
|--|---|---|--|
| | CONNECTION, INC. | • | |
| | 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224 8870 | HE: Stole Porce Similard 1 | Rodnerskip |
| Mailing Address: Post O T <u>OLL</u> Fl | Office Hay 10349, Tallahasses, FL 32302 | A Port | αη πετευτή 1 1 |
| FA | | M 11 11 (20 | |
| 4 | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | Didningen |
| | • / • • • | Y V V V V V | . rec. 🤺 plynunseo |
| ALAAATZ D | • | Capital Express** | and the second s |
| NAME | | Corp. Recard Senrels | |
| FIRM | | Ltd Pattnorship File | |
| ADDRESS | | Foreign Corp File | |
| | | () Cert. Copy(s) | |
| BLIONE / / | | Art. of Amond. File | er en e |
| PHONE () | | Dissolution/Withdrawal | |
| - | | CUS | en e |
| Service: Top Priority One Day Service | _ Hogular Two Day Service | Fictilious Name File | *** |
| • | | Namo Reservation | 95 Table |
| To us via | Return via | Annual Report/Reinstatement | - 198 |
| | | Rog. Agent Service | A Called |
| Matter No.: | Express Mail No | Document Filing | 10 1125 |
| | | | 급 건설된 |
| State Fee \$ | Our \$ | Corporate Kit | |
| | | Dilving Record | 19 EE |
| | | Document Retrieval | ්ට වූෆ් |
| • | | | 77 |
| | () | UCC 1 or 3 File | |
| | MC 5/2/05 | UCC 11 Search 5. [11] IEH | 91476805 5-0121-02 |
| • | * 1 1 | UCC 11 Ratrieval -05/04/95 File No.'s,Coplas +1837. | 3550112155002 |
| | c. IM - 1750 W | Courier Service | ⊝U : ###1 03(+30: |
| | FILING | Shipping/Handling | |
| | R. AGENT FEL | Phone () | |
| | C. COPY | Top Priority | |
| | TOTAL | Express Mail Prop Pos. | |
| | N. BANK | FAX () pgs | |
| | BALANCE DUE | SUBTOTALS | • • |
| | HEIND | 305101863 | |
| | | FEEs | |
| | | | |
| | | DISBURSEDs | |
| | ı | SURCHARGEs | |
| | | TAX on corporate supplies\$ | |
| REQUEST TAKEN | CONFIRMED APPROVED | SUBTOTALs | |
| DATE | | PREPAID \$ | |
| TIME | CK No | BALANCE DUE \$ | <u> </u> |
| ву | | s | |
| | | | |
| WALK-IN (1) (1) (2) WIII Pick Up | | Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Pasi Due Amounts Pasi 30 Days, 18% per Annum | t THANK YOU from Your Capital C- |

11-7579-7 PONDER'S INC., THOMASVILLE, GA.

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being desirous of forming a Limited Partnership iff accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby certify and swear as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Limited Partnership").
- 2. The character of the business to be transacted by the Limited Partnership is the business of owning and operating real property, making investments of every kind in nature whatsoever, and in connection therewith to purchase or otherwise acquire, own, hold, manage, develop, exploit, improve, maintain, construct, mortgage or otherwise encumber, lease, sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of, and generally deal in and with property of any kind, character or description, whatsoever, whether real or personal or mixed, tangible or intangible, wheresoever situated or evidenced, and any interests, rights, estates and privileges therein. In furtherance of the business and purposes of the Limited Partnership, the Limited Partnership has the power to do any and all other things whatsoever necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing or otherwise contemplated by the Agreement of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership (the "Agreement").
- 3. The principal place of business and the mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 1260 N.W. 57th Avenue, Suite 207, Miami, Florida 33126.
- 4. The Limited Partnership's Initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: LAMONT & NEIMAN, P.A.

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE: One Biscayne Tower, Suite 3550

Two South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, Florida 33131

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process on the Limited Partnership at the Initial Registered Office designated in this Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of law pertaining thereto.

REGISTERED AGENT

Lamont & Neiman, P.A.

By: Robert S, Lamont, President

5. The name and place of business of the General Partner is the following:

GENERAL PARTNER:

866 PONCE CORPORATION 1260 N.W. 57th Avenue Suite 207 Miami, Florida 33126 P950000 33186

- 6. The term of the Limited Partnership commenced on May 1, 1995 upon the signing of the Agreement by all of the Partners. The Limited Partnership shall continue until April 30, 2020, unless sooner dissolved and terminated by the death, bankruptcy, or insolvency of a Partner.
- 7. The Limited Partners will contribute an aggregate of \$571,500.00 of cash or property to the capital of the Limited Partnership. The General Partner has contributed \$63,500.00 in cash or property to the capital of the Limited Partnership. The amount of invested capital in the Limited Partnership is \$635,000.00.
- 8. The Limited Partners will not be required to contribute additional capital to the Limited Partnership. The amount of anticipated additional capital to be invested in the Limited Partnership is zero.
 - 9. The Agreement contains no provision with respect to the return of the

capital contribution of the Limited Partners except that the Limited Partners shall share according to their respective Partnership interests in the proceeds from the sale, refinancing, or involuntary conversion of all or part of the Partnership's properties and in the proceeds from the termination and dissolution of the Limited Partnership.

- 10. The Limited Partners collectively have 90% of the Partnership profits.
- 11. A Limited Partner may be substituted as an assignee with the consent of the other Partners.
 - 12. No right is given to any Limited Partner to admit additional Partners.
- 13. No right is given to any Limited Partner to priority over other Limited Partners as to contribution or as to compensation by way of income.
- 14. The General Partner and the remaining Partners are given the right under the Agreement to continue the business on the death, retirement, insanity or dissolution of a Partner.
- 15. No Limited Partner has the right to demand and receive property other than cash in return for his contribution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto have set their hands and scals on this ________, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER: 866 PONCE CORPORATION

Richard Mattaway, President

Richard Mattaway, Secretary

| STATE OF FLORIDA) | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| COUNTY OF DADE) | | | | | | | | | |
| I HEREBY CER | TIFY that on this day personally appeared before me | | | | | | | | |
| L. RICHARD MATTAWAY known to me to the individual therein described and who dld | | | | | | | | | |
| certify and swear to me that he executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership | | | | | | | | | |
| as President of 866 PONCE CO | ORPORATION for the purposes therein expressed and in | | | | | | | | |
| the capacity therein stated. | , (| | | | | | | | |
| WITNESS my har | nd and official seal at Miami, Florida, this 🟒 🖟 day of | | | | | | | | |
| OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL, DIANE R MAUTINER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORID, COMMESSION NO. CC354997 MY COMMESSION EXP. AITH. 7,1998 | Notary Public, State of Florida | | | | | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: | Un thing | | | | | | | | |
| | Notary - print name | | | | | | | | |
| STATE OF FLORIDA))SS: COUNTY OF DADE) | -2 F4 10: 24 | | | | | | | | |
| I HERERY CERT | ا المعارفة المعارفة FIFY that on this day personally appeared before me | | | | | | | | |
| | n to me to the individual therein described and who did | | | | | | | | |
| | executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership | | | | | | | | |
| • | DRPORATION for the purposes therein expressed and in | | | | | | | | |
| 00 000,0101, 01 000 1 0110E 0 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| • | • | | | | | | | | |
| the capacity therein stated. | ed and official seal at Miami. Florida, this 149 day of | | | | | | | | |
| the capacity therein stated. WITNESS my han | ed and official seal at Miami, Florida, this day of | | | | | | | | |
| the capacity therein stated. | ad and official seal at Miami, Florida, this day of | | | | | | | | |

STATE OF FLORIDA

c:\drm\ebb\C-LtdPP-866Ponce

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS:

COUNTY OF DADE

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, L. RICHARD MATTAWAY, who, first being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

- That he is the President and Secretary, of 866 PONCE CORPORATION,
 GENERAL PARTNER to the Limited Partnership of 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. That he is cognizant that the Limited Partners to the 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP have contributed \$571,500.00 in cash or property to the capital of the Limited Partnership and the General Partner has contributed \$63,500.00 of cash or other property to the capital of the Limited Partnership and accordingly the amount of invested capital in the Limited Partnership is \$635,000.00.
- 3. That he is cognizant that the Limited Partners to the 866 PONCE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP will not be required to contribute additional capital to the Limited Partnership and accordingly the amount of anticipated additional capital to be invested in the Limited Partnership is zero.

Affiant makes this Affidavit to verify the foregoing. 4.

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

GENERAL PARTNER

(CORPORATE SEAL)

866 PONCE CORPORATION

Attest:

Ilchard Mariawa

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day-of

1995.

Notary Public, State of Florida

my commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

DIANE R MAUTINER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. CC354897

MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 7,1998

| FILE ON OR BEFO | RE DE 1 10 F 27/1 | CEMB IEVUC | ER 31, 1995 O ATION AND \$5 | R PARTN DO PENAL とみゃら | RSHIP TY FEE | s/65 | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------------|
| LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996 | | PECHIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Surviva Mortuano Descritory of State Division of Controlations | | FILED | | | | | | |
| 1. Harry of Latitud Partnership | | | 1n. DOCUMENT # A95000000688 | | 1 | | 95 DEC 19 A | HII: \$ | | |
| | | SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIC | | | | | | | | |
| 366 PONCE LIMITED | PART | NER | ISHIP | | | | | | TE 10 THUS SPACE | - LONID |
| | | | | | | | | a Michig Address II Apple | ution | |
| Mading Address. | | | Princ pail Citic in Art. Index 1200 N.W. 57TH AVE., SUITE 207 MIAMI FL 33120 | | Suite A | - | norszai | | | |
| 1200 N.W. 57TH AVE., SUITE 207 MIAMI FL 03126 | | | | | | Cay Santo A Apr | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ff above addresses are as circular any way 3. Date-Formed or Registered to Dis Busil FLORIDA 05/02/1995 | | | Date of Cast Report | 4, State of C | | | City Sta | te A Z-p | | |
| 58. Capital Contribute on as Shown on Record | 5b. ^ | menert of t | Capital Contributions in | 6. 1111 | | | <u>—</u> г | Applied for 7/0 | ERREICATE OF STATUS REGU | HILD. |
| \$571,500.00 | | TI, | 500.00 | 65 | -05 | 8048 | ا کے ا | First Applicable | \$5.75 Additional Fee required for a Certificate of Status | |
| 9. Name and Add LAMONT & NEIMAN, P.A. ONE BISCAYNE TOWER, SUITE TWO SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI FL 33131 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of siector for the purpose of changing da reger agent it am familiar with unit accep- SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting As A GENERAL PARTNE) | 3550 is 620 102 stered office operation | i Earled 625 de de riuga atteins de s | u 192 Fiereda Statutes, distend agent or both in tection 620 192, Fioreda : | the State of Eke Statutes ATION, L | Sude Apt City Limited part da Such cha | enslep organinge v as auth | or flumber ozed - reg or zed by | DATE | FL 70 Code Stain of Florida, submits the stay accept the appointment of rec | TITY |
| 11. Hame(s) of Gorieral Partmer(s) | | | 11a. (Do NOT Use | Post Office Bo | Hi. whors) | 116. | 11b. City State & Zip Code | | 11C. Bocument Name | ber |
| 866 PONCE CORPORATION | | | 1260 N.W. 57TI | HAVE., S. U | 17 6 297 | MIAMI | FL 331 | 26 | PC 2000033186 | CR2E003 (6/95 |
| Note: General partners M | | | | | | | | | | ier. |
| I do neithly pently that the information. Corporations from any liability of neit of this annual resist is true and accurate, engineering to insecute this report of in- engineering to insecute this report of in- | ompliance 1 that e | with Sect v segmatu | lyyn, 1.194) "(,836), in the ei rei stigd haver Mir syrthe H | ent that the eff gal offects as it | rmation sopp maide under | land in America Outs of American | nl exempt contity that | trem public access Chather Cam a General Partries of th | certify that the observation indig se limited particuship. (ecover o | r Inustino |
| SIGNATURE Typod or Printed Harrer of General Partieur Sign | ning Form | Yau Li | Euchard M | uttuva | You T 4 Pre | arpu s of 6 | ٠ م | DATE / 2 | -/13/55 15/662-1421 | |

DATE 12/13/55

Telephone taumber 305/662-142/ 0005465